SuUinrr

1/10 Electric DRR-01 Car Kit
2W Rear Wheel Drive

Instruction Manual

Powered By:
SUinric

L




Introduction:

RDD-01 is a professional 1:10"front wheel drive car and should be built by aged14 years or over or that they had experience
building and operating R/C model cars before This is not a toy intended for use by beginners or by children withoutany
supervision of a knowledgeable adult. Please read the instruction manual carefully before building.

Race opt should not be liable for any loss, injury or damages, whether direct, indirect, special, incidental, consequential, arising

from the use, misuse, abuse of this product or accessories required to operate this product.

Warnings:

© This product is not intended for thoseagesunder 14 year without any adult supervision.

© Assemble this kit only in places away from the reach of children.

© Exercise car when using tools and sharp instrument and take care some parts that may have sharp edges when building

© Please do not touch any electronic equipment on the model such as motor and speed controller that having higher
temperatures after the operation. Otherwise, it may burn yourselfseriouslyby touching themBetter to allow 10~15
minutes to let any electronic equipment cool down

© Please complete a successful pre-run check of your radio equipment and model before the run. Make sure to keep the
wheels of the model off the ground when checking the operationof the radio equipment.

© When on the model, please always turn on the transmitter before turn on the receiver in the car. When off the model,
please always turn off the receiver before turn off the transmitter. Otherwise, the model may become uncontrollable and
cause serious damage.

© Disconnect the battery pack before storing your model

© Do not get overcharge for the battery or leave batterynattendedwhile charging. Never let children charge the battery
without adult supervision.

© Do not operatet on public places, roads or areas where its operation can conflict with or disrupt pedestrian or vehicular
traffic.

© Do not use your model as shown below:

In places where children and people gather In rain, wind snow or darkness condition

In areas where loud noises can disturb others At anytime your line of sight to the model may be

obstructed or impaired in any way

1 b ad i



Electrical Precautions:

© Please do not allow any metal part to short circuit the battery or any electronic part using inside the car kit.

©  Never putbatteriesinto fire.

@ Use the recommended charger for the transmitter battery and battery for electronic speed control. Please follow the

charging instructions carefully. Please do not over charge the battery or choose the wrong charging mode. It becomes

dangeroughat causedhe explosion and lead to the fire. If battery becomes extremely hot during the charging, please

seek the advice from or get replacement from the corresponding battery supplier.

© Please unplug charger when not in use.

©  When not using RC model, please always disconnect and remove the battery.

@ Low battery may result in loss of control. Please stop running the car at once when you find its speed start to slow down.

©  After use the battery, the battery remains heat and please rechargesit after the battery is cool down.

® Neverusedamaged wires that aredangerous and cause short circuits and may lead to the fire

Other Equipment Needed (not included):

Radio transmitter & receiver

Battery fortransmitter

Electronic speed control

Steering Servo

540 Type brushes darushless motor

Pinion Gear (48pitch/64pitch)

190mm body shell

7.4V Nimh or Lipo Battery

Touring Car Tire set

Battery charger

Tools Needed (not included):

1.5mm, 2.0mm, 2.5mm allen wrench

5.0mm, 5.5mm, 7.0mm hex socket wrench

Modelers craft knife

Turnbuckle wrench

Calipers/Ruler

Camber gauge

Instant glue/Thread lock glue

Shock and Diff Oil

Thrust, Diff and Joint grease

Paint for body shell

322



1o ) \a

163130

optional part:
161112

Low-Traction
500 cst

High-Traction
1000 cst

124201 30
A 960615 2 0
| 313

124402 1244

960615
/ 125029

129460

124247

LR o
e o I'..I.-.II.I-,'I.-..-I.-I..I.- III.' |
- BTN TN N AT i I
CNEERES R | v
b TR i | |
& b | |
.' g 3 i i
/ y WL R
"__.-- ¥ I
- A i,
£ &
s #
v <
& v
¢ o
A
d /
#
¢ ~
' .-‘_f
o —
4 & e
9 0025 7 A i
# =
AT I-_ N i f
| i T Il i
I. | | | ! |
1) i
A \
A \ | i
SERRHANN
i, W
e,

of:

; 124403/ 124003/
124249 12mm*49mm | astant s

R (124257 | 12mm*57mm

—

121058,/

3 —3HRE



d

down a few times to releasethe
I

air bubbles trapped beneat

Move the shock shaft up an
the piston.

125304

322



128412

918308

125042

121006 127050 1\ ] * =

\| 125104
1125004

994084

918304

123025

121068 950212

123022

123021

—_940040

'}
S i

121249

024906 (=

162147 69tl{(@;

121249
924906

1924908
’fﬁf;gﬂ93632

-~ 121831
930510 930510 916205
| \

_1230404ff@i:232@-‘ﬁyfiif y \ 125012

e e e
* ol
-
Hﬁ

122006 g
— 122127

915310

EI#,,.#'

= -

919401

915810 .+

_125302—Eff .;yg
122019 &

915325 /

—

- -

920332
g

=
- 950210
930612

1924908
~o0362

% 121032
= 930612 95

, =
a— | |
T '.I |
% \ /
[} |I
# I¥ (. o N 4 i
S Py o= N I,::.-' oy
- }’F T o N f i
Ot 2
&, L

9] " 915304 916205
J 5313

0210
125012
919401

— e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

- . o o o o e e o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e mm



?‘h ‘-rq Zio~ | i'
D “o40362 o -

. .940362
RN 121175
\ 125117

= 94
94036 2_,L &

N 121175

950347 :

\125106 . F

924906 918306

121081 7

924904

-~

,...,.,--f"'f N 9—1 8 3 O 6_
125303 ,ﬁ

125308

918306 ,,f”ﬁﬁﬁ

125308
E ) N

924906

020336




940366

M D
= | 124311
O - Q x
) = 919301 %
= @) b= =y 5 3 R\ - \
0 O — : “‘\\\\\ 124257
ﬁ = = :
{] i L
124211 j S E
by e _ ﬁ
N | @ \
. - | - \ 925806
124249 > 3
— ¢ = D: | : @@&I} F R
T = @ _940366 ®000 [[[ [0 x @58 [[[ O
0) . 925806 I
918308
- ~ 125307

i MR\940060
o \\\917306

=0,
bl e ‘-T gl
Hm
h."-\-\_‘ -
=
‘
- | 8,

5“2428417

@
0)
@ E % ()
=X, - 0 o)
—~— Tl
T~
=

&
i
)
g
O e

§
0 - E% b | 1
| 1917308
918308
918308
940375 {

48P

994018

994019

.19T 004027 | 271

994020

:20T 094028 | 28T

1994021 | 21T 994029 | 29T
994022 22T 994030 | 30T
994023 | 23T
994024 | 24T
094025 | 25T

=JM)pR=



122127

1/10ELECTRICTOURINGCAR

@
~\

122006

®

CVD AXLE SHAFT-STRAIGHT

CVD JOINT PIECE

950347
47TMM

950350

S0MM

FRONT ARM PIVOT PIN

REAR SUSPENSION PIVOT PIN

920328 28MM
920332 32MM

920340

160247

47MM

CVD DRIVE SHAFT SPRING STEEL

122023

23MM

FRONT PIVOT PIN FOR C-HUB

122019

18MM

ADJ. TURNBUCKLE L/R -SPRING STEEL

ADJ. TURNBUCKLE L/R 40MM-SPRING STEEL

FRONT PIVOT PIN FOR C-HUB 3*19

123021 [

'

123022

PULLEY HOLDER COLLAR

ALU. FRONT PULLEY SHAFT

123027 DDA

123028 B

123023 N

ALU. SPUR GEAR HOLDER

123029

BUMPER STANDOFF POST

ALU. BATTERY STANDOFF POST

BATTERY MOUNT SCREW BUSHING

123031 [N

123033

123040

ALU. CHASSIS STANDOFF POST

BUMPER HEX SCREW

WITH THE MOVING WHEEL SHAFT 5.0MM

162147

UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE SHAFT SPRING STEEL

122098

DIFF. PIN

123001

STEEL STEERING BUSHING

123025 [N

ALU. FRONT PULLEY SHAFT HOLDER

123030

BATTERY MOUNT HANDLER

123041

AFTER FLOODING BATTERY FIXING COLUMN

s AL



123804 B

1/10ELECTRICTOURINGCAR

123808 D

123812 N

123816 IR

@

o

AFTER FLOODING 80 DEGREE TURN SEAT ABOUT 8 DEGREE COMPONENT

AFTER FLOODING 80 DEGREE TURN SEAT ABOUT 12 DEGREE COMPONENT

AFTER FLOODING 80 DEGREE TURN SEAT ABOUT 16 DEGREE COMPONENT

124013 B

124201

ALU SHOCK SPRING RETAINING COLLAR

RAS-SHOCK CAP

124411

124239

39mm

RAS-SHOCK CAP BALL END 5.9*12MM

RAS-SHOCK SHAFT 3X39MM

124322

124402

RAS-SHOCK BODY 12X22MM

124211

RAS-SHOCK CAP BALL END 5.9*7MM

124247
47/mm

RAS-SHOCK SHAFT 3X47MM

124403

124431

N

RAS-SHOCK PISTON (1 HOLE)

RAS-SHOCK PISTON (2 HOLE)

124257 B
Y’ A =

124501

REDUCEDAIRSHOCKER(49MM)

REDUCEDAIRSHOCKER(57MM)

RAS-SHOCK BOTTOM COVER

124433

"

RAS-SHOCK PISTON (3 HOLE)

125004 IR

RAS-SHOCK HOLDER TOOL

BEARING SLEEVE CLAMP -GT CAR -(L+R)

3l 2




1/10ELECTRICTOURINGCAR

125019 N

125012 I

125029 N

OPTION ALU WHEEL HUB

FRONT SOLID AXLE

ALU SHOCK BOTTOM CAP

125042 N 125043 N

125106 [N

ALU. UPPER CLAMP WITH ROLLING CENTER ADJ.(R)

ALU. BULKHEAD

125041 [N

ALU. UPPER CLAMP WITH ROLLING CENTER ADJ.(L)

125109 B

LOWER SUSPENSION HOLDER(FF)

125117 B 125301 [N

LOWER SUSPENSION HOLDER(FR-RF)

125302 [N

AFTER FLOODING THE FRONT SEAT-6061T6

AFTER FLOODING FRONT SUSPENSION ARM-6061T6

125304 B 11125305 N 125306 [N

AFTER FLOODING ALU MOTOR MOUNT PLATE-6061T6

AFTER FLOODING ALU SPUR GEAR SHAFT MOUNT-6061T6

AFTER FLOODING LOWER STEERING ARM-6061T6

125313 N

125308 B

2

125311 DI

AFTER FLOODING REAR SUSPENSION ARM-6061T6

AFTER FLOODING INTERMEDIATE STEERING SEAT ASSEMBLY

AFTER FLOODING STEERING COLUMN -6061T6

127050 127250 128202 :
50T 50T-PU o

SYNCHRONOUS BELT SHORT

SYNCHRONOUS BELT SHORT

LOWER SUSPENSION HOLDER(RR)

125303 B

AFTER FLOODING STEERING ARM 18mm-6061T6

125307 [N

o509

AFTER FLOODING REAR COLLISION-6061T6

125312 B

AFTER FLOODING BUMPER STANDOFF POST

128210

DIFF GASKEL

10

AFTER FLOODING FOAM BUMPER

=2



1/10ELECTRICTOURINGCAR

128137

128237

GRAPHITE

128411

GRAPHITE

FAN MOUNT HOLDER30MM

AFTER FLOODING CHASSIS 2.2MM GRAPHITE

128413

GRAPHITE

128412

GRAPHITE

128414

GRAPHITE

AFTER FLOODINGB SHOCK TOWER(REAR)3.0MM GRAPHITE

128417

GRAPHITE

AFTER FLOODING SHOCK TOWER(REAR|3.0MM GRAPHITE

AFTER FLOODING BATTERY HOLDER PLATE 9 GRAPHITE

AFTER FLOODING COMPOSITE UPPER HOLDER FOR BUNPER 220 GRAPHITE

129450

129460

1.276.5"30 SUSPENSION SPRING RD

1.1"6.5"30 SUSPENSION SPRING SR

1.0"6.5"30 SUSPENSION SPRING YE

0.9%6.5*30 SUSPENSION SPRING RD

11

s AL




1/10ELECTRICTOURINGCAR

160131 N

163130

o

3.1 52

163131

3.1 S2

FRONT SOLID AXLE SET-SPRING STEEL

UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE SHAFT-STEEL

FRONT SOLID AXLE SPOOL OUTDRIVE-SPRING STEEL

161113

121011

7
7

121014

FF
FFV2

161112

o

GEAR DIFFERENTIAL - SET BODY SUPPORT COMPOSITE BUMPER REAR BODY MOUNT SET
161024/ 121023 :, 121032 121067
/ 71MM LENGHT
REAR BODY MOUNT SET BODY SUPPORT COMPOSITE UPRIGHT REAR COMPOSITE GEAR DIFF. CASE & COVER

121063

121068-WH

121068

%

TIMING BELT PULLEY 38T

FIXED PULLEY 18T

121065

121058

FIXED PULLEY 20T

COMPOSITEADJUSTMNET BALL-BEARING HUB

SHOCK BALL JOINT

121110

121175

121831

COMPOSITE SHIM

SUSPENSIONMOUNTINSERT

AFTER FLOODING ABOUT-8 DEGREES INCLINATION STEERING CUP

8%

121065-WH

FIXED PULLEY 20T (POM)

COMPOSITE BALL JOINT 4.9MM- CLOSEDWITH HOLE

094084

SPUR GEAR 84T/48P

s AL




1/10ELECTRICTOURINGCAR

994084-WH 994072 940060

SPUR GEAR 72T/48P PINON GEAR ALU HARD COATED(48P) BODY CLIP

990110 960615 960702
960902

PLANETARY GEAR SET - HARD COATED

SILICONE O-RING 6X1.5 SILICONE O-RING 7/9X2

961301
91401

RAS-SHOCK UPPER O-RING (13/14X1MM)

924906

£

/4
.
¥ 49*10MM

o
¢
s

>

5.8"8MM

BALL UNIVERSAL 5.8MM HEX BALL END 5.8MM WITH THREAD 6MM BALL END 5.8MM WITH THREAD 8MM

915325-GD M3*2.5 3}3%1528'88 M%g*?z 917210-GD M2*10
915304-GD M3*4 3 . i 918256-GD M2.5*6
oo

915408-GD M4*8 18312-GD M3*12 918306-GD M3*6 ~0 \0\‘
B o s 918308-GD M3*8 9y

918310-GD M3*10
918312-GD M3*12
918414-GD M4*14
918416-GD M4*16

HEX SET SCREW HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3X8 HEX SCREW FALT HEAD M3X8 WHOLE CAR SCREW

13 s AL




916205

915325 M3*2.5

915304 M3*4

915310 M3*10

915314 M3*14 ®

915408 M4*8 ...

®_ O
e

e
.0

1/10ELECTRICTOURINGCAR

918258 M2.5*8
918112 M2.5*12
918306 M3*6
918308 M3*8
918310 M3*10
918312 M3*12

018414 M4*14

917210
918256
918304

918305
918306

918308
918310
918312
018414
918416

M2*10
M2.5%6
M3*4
M3*5
M3*6
M3*8
M3*10 W
M3*12
M4*14
M4*16

HEX SET SCREW

HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD

R030508

S
(@)

s

aS

b
- it g, -

i
@ Il
“-.__ “1‘_#

R030508

WHOLE CAR SCREW

930612

e

e
©@

BALL-BEARING 5X8X2.5 FLANGED
931015

BALL-BEARING 6X12X4

BALL-BEARING 10X15X4

919301

919402

940025 2.5
940040 4.0

950209 2*9
950210 2*9.8

919401

NUT M3/4 WITH SERRATED FLANGE

ALU WHEEL LOCK NUT M4

940373 3*7*0.3
940375 3*7*0.5
943592 3.5*9*0.2
943593 3.5"9*0.3
943594 3.5"9*0.4

945121 5*12*0.1 o

045122 5*12*0.2 ©o_0O
945123 5*12*0.3 °°°°

940361 3*6™1
940362 3*6*2
940363 3*6*3
940364 3%6%4
940365 3*6*5
940366 3*6*1.5

E-CLIP

950212 2*12
950312 3*12

919502
919503

919505
919510

o_o
<
WASHER S ALU WASHER ROUND SHAPE BALANCE WEIGHT ROUND SHAPE BALANCE WEIGHT
900100 900050 909001

4

4

THE DIFFERENTIAL OIL

SHOCK ABSORBER OIL

14

D,

GRAPHITE OIL

s AL



OELLB

- FLIBLE
0> 90EL L6
O m 2L2Z0v6

j O1z0%6 _ . FFET SOISEIN
s _ o\
)
i\ £
) 0|BEZ | Z1ESZ 1

=
e00v 2| mwwww SeETE
Z6SEVG
e
1O% 1
Ov196 112821
620G2 1 \mm
0l1zogeH L SOEG E0vva L
90EL L6 d
OELEOL
LI1SZ1
FAAA TTTE
Z9E0V6
] L1821

vOESLE

SO0Z2916 ™~

LOP6ELE
g L0Oszl

¢ L90EB6 =) 5

4
L1209l

mWMWWLxxxxmw L2Z1221
SoEL e, ¢EBOEOVE WW 0120S6 mwrfffllll LY 1291 Y = ﬂmmmmwwmmwwu = |
s 6vZVZ1

006V 26 U
6vZ 121 = [
yOES 16 @ ™)
= )|
SOEOEG
| [EGE 1 nMwmw

w _u
De0E6 OEE0Z6
6v2 121

BOESZ |

O0LSOEB6

Ll l¥B2l

BOESZL

OLSOE6

l70S21 ZZOEZ | \mmwwmmmmmmwm
%W, LEIBZI

soLzl
Lvevel
/620076

L 80EB L6 %w EZ0EZ |
m m rral OELLE = EO0EGZ |
B BOELLB ™ HM_ m @v 0OLZ0S6
e QOEBLG Y807 66 . M w....... P06V Z6
S R 10~ &/ o~
ELOVZL ~ S HEESte, I8 OOEB LG
= \0 " 180121 \mw _ oz TE
0EOGOL / = m BOEBLG 1= ZEEDZ6
E00vZ 1 .%wwm =, — : A
< : : 90EB L6
T T 0900v6 . Z 1vBZ1 “ Mwmu MW
- =S zzZOLz L\ P .
GEHSe 1 1zvz! = " “
EOVTEL 99E0P6 %W - = : WMW.HJ .L%W(iﬂ SOEBLG
5 — & <P
S 19096 LOE6 L6 - - Y
ZZEVZ I LOESZI 20121 :




